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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on   Saturday 22nd October 2022

 - Under 17 Men Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Isaac Leydon ValeRoyalA  A     7:14
  2 Alex Poulston WirralAc     7:16
  3 Liam Mccay LiverpoolH  A     7:21
  4 Tom Bowman Lancaster&     7:28
  5 Matthew Russell SalfordHar  A     7:29
  6 Jonson Hughes RotherhamH  A     7:30
  7 Cameron West LincolnWel     7:31
  8 Harry Peacocke SalfordHar  B     7:38
  9 Daniel Smith BlackburnH  A     7:40
 10 Max Webster LiverpoolH  B     7:46

 11 Rhys Bowden ValeRoyalA  B     7:47
 12 Jack Haworth TraffordAC  A     7:51
 13 Owen Haffner RotherhamH  B     8:04
 14 Codie Dewhurst BlackburnH  B     8:05
 15 Xavier Morgan HighPeakAC     8:18
 16 Joseph Daly TraffordAC  B     8:27
 17 Jack Williams RotherhamH  C     8:44
 18 Thomas Marsh Macclesfie     9:14
 19 Adam Jones DoncasterA    12:17

 - Under 17 Men Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Ethan Nation SalfordHar  A     7:22    14:51+  4
  2 Louis Hatton WirralAc     7:44    15:00  0
  3 Thomas Taylor ValeRoyalA  A     7:51    15:05-  2
  4 Luke Parker RotherhamH  A     7:36    15:06+  2
  5 Henry Samkin LincolnWel     7:38    15:09+  2
  6 Ben Taylor LiverpoolH  A     7:49    15:10-  3
  7 Thomas Corwood ValeRoyalA  B     7:52    15:39+  4
  8 Jack Lamb BlackburnH  A     8:00    15:40+  1
  9 Fintan Kehoe SalfordHar  B     8:12    15:50-  1
 10 Jake Orr RotherhamH  B     7:48    15:52+  3
 11 James Evans LiverpoolH  B     8:08    15:54-  1
 12 Luke Carrington TraffordAC  A     8:23    16:14  0
 13 Zach Earnshaw Lancaster&     9:03    16:31-  9
 14 Umair Rafiq BlackburnH  B     8:27    16:32  0
 15 Benjy Metcalf TraffordAC  B     9:00    17:27+  1
 16 Connor Clarke RotherhamH  C     8:58    17:42+  1
 17 Finlay Pettie Macclesfie     8:52    18:06+  1
 18 Samuel Lilley HighPeakAC     9:59    18:17-  3

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Ethan Nation SalfordHar  A     7:22
  2 Luke Parker RotherhamH  A     7:36
  3 Henry Samkin LincolnWel     7:38
  4 Louis Hatton WirralAc     7:44
  5 Jake Orr RotherhamH  B     7:48
  6 Ben Taylor LiverpoolH  A     7:49
  7 Thomas Taylor ValeRoyalA  A     7:51
  8 Thomas Corwood ValeRoyalA  B     7:52
  9 Jack Lamb BlackburnH  A     8:00
 10 James Evans LiverpoolH  B     8:08

 - Under 17 Men Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Robert Price ValeRoyalA  A     7:07    22:12+  2
  2 Alfie Simons SalfordHar  A     7:24    22:15-  1
  3 Thomas Carpenter LincolnWel     7:18    22:27+  2
  4 Sonnyboy Hughes RotherhamH  A     7:31    22:37  0
  5 Josh Redmond LiverpoolH  A     7:29    22:39+  1
  6 Jack Talbot WirralAc     8:08    23:08-  4
  7 Dexta Thompson BlackburnH  A     7:30    23:10+  1
  8 Rhys Croasdale LiverpoolH  B     8:17    24:11+  3
  9 George Ellis RotherhamH  B     8:32    24:24+  1
 10 Josh Watson TraffordAC  A     8:18    24:32+  2
 11 Joseph Cammish SalfordHar  B     8:43    24:33-  2
 12 Jack Pagetfowler BlackburnH  B     8:03    24:35+  2
 13 Joseph Deighton TraffordAC  B     8:03    25:30+  2
 14 Thomas Gilliver HighPeakAC     7:36    25:53+  4
 15 Ronan Maher Lancaster&     9:23    25:54-  2
 16 Aadi Whitlock Macclesfie     7:48    25:54+  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Robert Price ValeRoyalA  A     7:07
  2 Thomas Carpenter LincolnWel     7:18
  3 Alfie Simons SalfordHar  A     7:24
  4 Josh Redmond LiverpoolH  A     7:29
  5 Dexta Thompson BlackburnH  A     7:30
  6 Sonnyboy Hughes RotherhamH  A     7:31
  7 Thomas Gilliver HighPeakAC     7:36
  8 Aadi Whitlock Macclesfie     7:48
  9 Joseph Deighton TraffordAC  B     8:03
 10 Jack Pagetfowler BlackburnH  B     8:03
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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on   Saturday 22nd October 2022

Under 17 Men   — Team Results — Final

  1 Vale Royal Ac  ‘A’    22:12
1 Isaac Leydon (1)  7:14 2 Thomas Taylor (3)  7:51
3 Robert Price (1)  7:07
  2 Salford Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    22:15
1 Matthew Russell (5)  7:29 2 Ethan Nation (1)  7:22
3 Alfie Simons (2)  7:24
  3 Lincoln Wellington AC    22:27
1 Cameron West (7)  7:31 2 Henry Samkin (5)  7:38
3 Thomas Carpenter (3)  7:18
  4 Rotherham Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    22:37
1 Jonson Hughes (6)  7:30 2 Luke Parker (4)  7:36
3 Sonnyboy Hughes (4)  7:31
  5 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    22:39
1 Liam Mccay (3)  7:21 2 Ben Taylor (6)  7:49
3 Josh Redmond (5)  7:29
  6 Wirral Ac    23:08
1 Alex Poulston (2)  7:16 2 Louis Hatton (2)  7:44
3 Jack Talbot (6)  8:08
  7 Blackburn Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    23:10
1 Daniel Smith (9)  7:40 2 Jack Lamb (8)  8:00
3 Dexta Thompson (7)  7:30
  8 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    24:11
1 Max Webster (10)  7:46 2 James Evans (11)  8:08
3 Rhys Croasdale (8)  8:17
  9 Rotherham Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    24:24
1 Owen Haffner (13)  8:04 2 Jake Orr (10)  7:48
3 George Ellis (9)  8:32
 10 Trafford AC  ‘A’    24:32
1 Jack Haworth (12)  7:51 2 Luke Carrington (12)  8:23
3 Josh Watson (10)  8:18
 11 Salford Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    24:33
1 Harry Peacocke (8)  7:38 2 Fintan Kehoe (9)  8:12
3 Joseph Cammish (11)  8:43
 12 Blackburn Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    24:35
1 Codie Dewhurst (14)  8:05 2 Umair Rafiq (14)  8:27
3 Jack Pagetfowler (12)  8:03
 13 Trafford AC  ‘B’    25:30
1 Joseph Daly (16)  8:27 2 Benjy Metcalf (15)  9:00
3 Joseph Deighton (13)  8:03
 14 High Peak AC    25:53
1 Xavier Morgan (15)  8:18 2 Samuel Lilley (18)  9:59
3 Thomas Gilliver (14)  7:36
 15 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac    25:54
1 Tom Bowman (4)  7:28 2 Zach Earnshaw (13)  9:03
3 Ronan Maher (15)  9:23
 16 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac    25:54
1 Thomas Marsh (18)  9:14 2 Finlay Pettie (17)  8:52
3 Aadi Whitlock (16)  7:48

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
Incomplete Teams:

Vale Royal Ac  ‘B’
1 Rhys Bowden (11)  7:47 2 Thomas Corwood (7)  7:52

Rotherham Harriers & Ac  ‘C’
1 Jack Williams (17)  8:44 2 Connor Clarke (16)  8:58

Doncaster AC
1 Adam Jones (19) 12:17

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Robert Price ValeRoyalA A    7:07(3)
  2 Isaac Leydon ValeRoyalA A    7:14(1)
  3 Alex Poulston WirralAc      7:16(1)
  4 Thomas Carpenter LincolnWel      7:18(3)
  5 Liam Mccay LiverpoolH A    7:21(1)
  6 Ethan Nation SalfordHar A    7:22(2)
  7 Alfie Simons SalfordHar A    7:24(3)
  8 Tom Bowman Lancaster&      7:28(1)
  9 Matthew Russell SalfordHar A    7:29(1)
  = Josh Redmond LiverpoolH A    7:29(3)
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